

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No.270 of 2018

Uma Shankar Jaiswal S/o Late Sundar Lal Jaiswal Aged About 58 Years R/o Village Ramdei, Tahsil Kota, District Bilaspur, Present Add. Talapara, Mother Teresa Ward, Tahsil And District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

---- Appellant

Versus

1. Pakluram Jaiswal S/o Late Hinchharam R/o Village Sees, Tahsil Kota, District Bilaspur, Present Add. C.S.E.B. Colony, House No. F-95, Darri, Tahsil Katghora, District Korba, Chhattisgarh
2. State Of Chhattisgarh Through Collector Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

---Respondents

20/09/2018	<p>Shri Hemant Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Bharat Rajput, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Neeraj Sharma, Dy.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that as per the instructions, at this moment no third party interest is created. If necessity so arises in future, accordingly the information regarding to create third party interest if any would be placed before the court.</p> <p>It is an admitted appeal.</p> <p>On the basis of submission made, it is directed that no third party interest shall be created in respect of the property till the next date of hearing or the order is modified subsequently.</p> <p>List the case for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE</p>
gouri	