



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order SheetFA No. 270 of 2018UMA SHANKAR JAISWAL **versus** PAKLURAM JAISWAL & Anr.

07/05/2026	<p>Shri Hemant Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Bharat Rajput, Advocate for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Naryan Prasad, P.L. for the respondent /State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that sole appellant has passed away. An application I.A. No. 02/2024 under Order 22 Rule 3 of the CPC by the proposed legal representative of the sole appellant.</p> <p>Not opposed.</p> <p>I.A. No. 02/2024 is allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of three working days failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench.</p> <p>I.A. No. 02/2024 is disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
-------------------	--